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2011 HAAL Championships - 5/14/2011

Results - HAAL Champs
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Junior Varsity

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:12.28Castro Valley

1) Love, Arianna 2) Wultanski, Julie

3) Shaffer, LeeAnn 4) Coupe, Emme

34.84 36.70 32.89 27.85

A2 2:13.09Bishop O' Dowd H

1) Caldwell-Meurer, Hannah 2) Oto, Emma

3) Tucker, Alison 4) Drakeford, Jazmyne

36.24 36.05 31.11 29.69

A3 2:31.55San Leandro

1) Cable, Juniper 2) Blaylock, Breanah

3) Fajardo, Tiffany 4) Nunez, Amanda

40.25 42.05 35.69 33.56

A4 2:46.32ARR-PC

1) Thompson, Michelle 2) Lopez, Nancy

3) Figueroa, Katrina 4) Nguyen, Lisa

45.73 46.28 35.99 38.32

A5 2:53.31Moreau Catholic

1) Kwong, Jasmine 2) Mishra, Aditi

3) Zheng, Gayle 4) Gutierrez, Lindsey

47.95 45.29 45.91 34.16

B--- x2:19.14Castro Valley

1) Leung, Amanda 2) Tang, Cecilia

3) Domin, Kaela 4) Holland, Erika

36.00 40.92 54.34 7.88

B--- x2:39.82Bishop O' Dowd H

1) Doran, Kerrie 2) Scott, Bella

3) Pulizzano, Abigail 4) Nguyen, Hedda

46.66 46.26 35.27 31.63

B--- x3:25.34Moreau Catholic

1) Chen, Alma 2) Davis, Allison

3) Pereira, Crystal 4) Dhillon, Jasreet

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Junior Varsity

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:58.09Castro Valley

1) Tognolini, Joey 2) Gong, Jasper

3) Gistand, David 4) Shea, Callahan

29.90 34.40 28.98 24.81

A2 2:20.77Bishop O' Dowd H

1) Ordonez, Aldo 2) Anderson, Chase

3) Ponce, Kevin 4) Zepeda, Marco

29.99 42.19 32.62 35.97

B--- x2:03.14Castro Valley

1) Zen, Russell 2) Rajbhandary, Subhav

3) Billings, Alex 4) Guerin, Seamus

32.53 35.09 29.39 26.13

C--- x2:06.68Castro Valley

1) Fosdahl, Johnathan 2) Tikku, Anant

3) Foster, Malik 4) Kim, Caleb

32.67 34.04 35.40 24.57

B--- x2:26.92San Leandro

1) Mukhtar, Gilli 2) Svraka, Tibor

3) Wood, Kenny 4) Vuong, Vincent

41.70 41.35 36.07 27.80

A--- DQSan Leandro

1) Truong, David 2) Mousa, Nael

3) Li, Ken 4) Morales, Pablo

36.81 39.92 34.03 27.76

A--- DQARR-PC

1) La, Kenny 2) Casillas, Christian

3) Yuan, Zihao 4) Wray, Josh

31.59 51.21 38.36 30.09

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:55.95Castro Valley

1) Harren, Maja 2) Horpel, Rebecca

3) Gibson, Sierra 4) Wirdzek, Lauren

29.88 33.43 26.86 25.78

A2 1:56.04Bishop O' Dowd H

1) Dysico, Angelica 2) Yi, Fran

3) Tomimatsu, Jordan 4) McQuaid, Caitlin

28.09 33.16 28.43 26.36

A3 2:13.31San Leandro

1) Oshida, Alli 2) Fishbaugh, Maggie

3) Shen, Emilie 4) Huetteman, Audrey

34.01 38.21 32.39 28.70

A4 2:13.64Moreau Catholic

1) Scully, Megan 2) Carscadden, Katy

3) Shokri, Mitra 4) Prudena, Catherine

30.58 37.96 35.47 29.63

A5 2:25.12ARR-PC

1) Chan, Amanda 2) Stair, Ami

3) Agbeyani, Catelyn 4) Yee, Kristi

37.16 40.56 37.88 29.52

A6 2:29.35MTED-PC

1) Johnson, Lindsay 2) Wroblewski, Victoria

3) Omori, Mako 4) Townsend, Michelle

41.83 39.40 35.95 32.17

B--- x2:05.48Bishop O' Dowd H

1) Yun, Jessica 2) Perl, Nadia

3) McNamara, Monica 4) Mlodjov, Samantha

32.14 38.16 28.68 26.50

C--- x2:13.25Castro Valley

1) Zen, Amanda 2) Anthony, Nicole

3) Smith, Andie 4) Erickson, Dayton

35.38 36.80 33.04 28.03

B--- x2:26.46Moreau Catholic

1) Kipps, Sara 2) Ha, Dorothy

3) Anschutz, Christy 4) Wrona, Julia

38.35 42.95 33.48 31.68

C--- DQBishop O' Dowd H

1) Naas, Miranda 2) Cagigas, Emily

3) Middleton, Shanelle 4) Wong, Melissa

33.72 36.08 39.48 29.95

B--- DQCastro Valley

1) Tran, Di 2) Panko, Stephanie

3) Granados, Alyssa 4) Tse, Danica

34.59 34.47 31.86 27.55



Chabot College Aquatics HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 3.0 - 6:05 PM  5/14/2011  Page 2

2011 HAAL Championships - 5/14/2011

Results - HAAL Champs
 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:38.52Castro Valley

1) Horpel, Frank 2) Brown, Patrick

3) Brown, Bronson 4) Kerner, Chris

25.89 26.50 23.90 22.23

A2 1:46.16Bishop O' Dowd H

1) Belick, Michael 2) Truong, Morgan

3) Truong, Daniel 4) Avery, David

28.36 28.79 25.04 23.97

A3 1:48.44San Leandro

1) Cox, James 2) Gloria, Juanito

3) Engler, Jeff 4) Schneider, Noah

29.26 31.17 23.77 24.24

A4 2:28.25ARR-PC

1) Krawczuk, Fletcher 2) Solis, Chris

3) Perez, Jose 4) Cabling, Arnold

33.82 54.38 24.05 36.00

C--- x1:49.40Castro Valley

1) Fosdahl, Adam 2) Louie, Kurtis

3) Biondi, Kyle 4) Heinsma, Steven

28.34 30.25 26.91 23.90

B--- x1:52.00Bishop O' Dowd H

1) Cagigas, Henry 2) Bailey, Connor

3) Ehrenberg, Zach 4) Wong, Peter

29.44 29.15 27.67 25.74

D--- x1:52.83Castro Valley

1) Tran, Newton 2) Zhou, Bright

3) Margalit, Arad 4) Choi, Andrew

29.11 32.26 27.21 24.25

B--- x2:01.87Moreau Catholic

1) Hossainy, Samir 2) Stevens, Grant

3) Granzella, Graysen 4) Lee, Albert

32.20 34.82 30.52 24.33

B--- x2:40.05Castro Valley

1) Gibson, Alex 2) Bovenzi, Alex

3) Hassett, Patrick 4) Margalit, Eshed

27.36 30.81 1:17.50 24.38

A--- DQMoreau Catholic

1) Wagoner, Chris 2) Moll, Alexander

3) Jackson, Ben 4) Ng, Marcus

28.52 30.42 26.24 24.07

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 2:22.91Love, Arianna

32.53 36.08 37.97 36.33

Castro Valley2 2:27.19Kentris, Alison

32.48 36.86 39.07 38.78

Bishop O' Dowd H3 2:28.33Caldwell-Meurer, Hannah

32.91 36.74 39.41 39.27

Castro Valley4 2:29.10Powell, Siobhan

34.50 37.35 39.30 37.95

Bishop O' Dowd H5 2:36.26Scott, Grace

35.03 39.24 40.84 41.15

San Leandro6 2:48.50Nunez, Amanda

45.33 45.91

Bishop O' Dowd H7 2:51.47Doran, Kerrie

40.81 44.15 44.96 41.55

ARR-PC8 2:52.51Thompson, Michelle

38.46 44.74 45.25 44.06

Moreau Catholic9 3:10.44Zheng, Gayle

40.28 47.81 50.94 51.41

San Leandro10 3:13.30Richie, Briana

55.22 48.41

San Leandro11 3:28.67Huynh, Angelica

58.99 53.45

Moreau Catholic12 3:34.89Boparai, Parinaaz

57.89 1:00.56

San Leandro13 3:38.07Morey, Sora

59.98 58.72

ARR-PC14 3:56.87Nguyen, Lisa

50.34 1:39.92

Moreau Catholic15 4:02.22Pereira, Crystal

1:01.76 1:01.55

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 1:58.79Deng, Victor

27.16 30.96 31.34 29.33

Castro Valley2 1:58.81Gresham, David

26.54 30.33 30.76 31.18

Castro Valley3 2:18.05Tikku, Anant

31.06 34.34 36.88 35.77

San Leandro4 2:45.35Wood, Kenny

34.38 41.21 45.50 44.26

ARR-PC5 2:45.67Cheng, Brandon

35.46 41.19 45.60 43.42

San Leandro6 2:54.81Spencer, Quin

1:23.20 1:31.61

ARR-PC7 2:59.15La, Kenny

38.54 44.57 48.07 47.97

San Leandro8 3:08.32Guan, Kevin

43.51 45.99 50.04 48.78

Castro Valley--- DQKiland, Andrew

30.33 35.61 39.26 36.24

 
Event 7  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 1:59.49Harren, Maja

27.90 30.41 30.45 30.73

Bishop O' Dowd H2 2:03.16McNamara, Monica

29.11 30.70 31.49 31.86

San Leandro3 2:04.46Benjamin, Miriam

28.80 30.94 32.16 32.56

Bishop O' Dowd H4 2:06.25Miller, Kate

28.62 31.20 32.76 33.67

Castro Valley5 2:07.59Houston, Amanda

30.44 32.29 32.39 32.47

Bishop O' Dowd H6 2:07.93Eddy, Taylor

30.28 32.97 33.01 31.67

Castro Valley7 2:08.88Horpel, Rebecca

29.55 31.85 33.69 33.79

Castro Valley8 2:12.91Wallace, Megan

30.94 33.09 1:08.88
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(Event 7  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Bishop O' Dowd H9 2:20.07Krewer, Alicia

32.06 35.36 36.76 35.89

ARR-PC10 2:28.55Agbeyani, Catelyn

34.19 37.60 39.54 37.22

ARR-PC11 2:30.51Sherman, Dani

34.56 38.08 39.51 38.36

Moreau Catholic12 2:37.34Wrona, Julia

34.50 39.90 42.05 40.89

San Leandro13 2:38.32Vien, Seanna

31.41 38.94 43.57 44.40

Moreau Catholic14 2:39.45Shokri, Mitra

34.47 41.10 41.95 41.93

ARR-PC15 2:44.98Stair, Ami

39.13 43.06 43.78 39.01

Moreau Catholic16 3:05.99Ha, Dorothy

39.87 47.06 50.12 48.94

Hayward17 3:31.52Negrette, Desiree

44.91 53.44 56.89 56.28

Hayward18 3:56.44Pierce-Renzi, Tyana

50.42 59.72 2:06.30

Bishop O' Dowd H--- X2:25.82Smith, Juliana

34.44 37.97 38.86 34.55

Bishop O' Dowd H--- X2:26.34Russo, Lauren

34.28 37.87 38.46 35.73

 
Event 8  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 1:43.36Horpel, Frank

23.85 25.97 26.59 26.95

Bishop O' Dowd H2 1:45.45Burbidge, Nick

24.13 26.07 27.22 28.03

Castro Valley3 1:47.59Teague, Miles

24.56 26.98 27.84 28.21

Castro Valley4 1:53.85Curry, Sage

25.62 28.41 30.17 29.65

Castro Valley5 1:55.18Sweetman, Mitchell

25.04 28.45 30.33 31.36

Moreau Catholic6 1:59.83Jackson, Ben

26.87 30.72 31.65 30.59

Bishop O' Dowd H7 2:02.02Cagigas, Henry

28.46 30.86 31.52 31.18

Bishop O' Dowd H8 2:03.14Ginley, James

30.04 32.18 31.55 29.37

ARR-PC9 2:04.46Vazquez, Daniel

29.57 31.78 32.56 30.55

ARR-PC10 2:08.32Tomei, Tyler

29.10 31.76 33.85 33.61

Bishop O' Dowd H11 2:10.87Ehrenberg, Zach

29.77 32.28 34.50 34.32

Moreau Catholic12 2:13.17Stevens, Grant

30.43 33.52 34.55 34.67

Moreau Catholic13 2:17.95Granzella, Graysen

30.40 34.32 36.32 36.91

San Leandro14 2:19.12Harvey, Nick

San Leandro15 2:19.69Alonzo, Michael

ARR-PC16 2:20.29Krawczuk, Fletcher

31.45 36.13 37.52 35.19

San Leandro17 2:27.82Stanley, Oliver

1:58.62 29.20

Moreau Catholic18 3:08.22Singh, Karanvir

 
Event 9  Girls 100 Yard IM Junior Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 1:14.31Coupe, Emme

34.40 39.91

Castro Valley2 1:16.32Love, Rae

36.14 40.18

Castro Valley3 1:18.22Esparza, Alexandra

36.29 41.93

Bishop O' Dowd H4 1:21.90Nguyen, Hedda

35.80 46.10

Bishop O' Dowd H5 1:22.62Li, Karina

38.97 43.65

Bishop O' Dowd H6 1:24.80Pulizzano, Abigail

38.23 46.57

Moreau Catholic7 1:32.65Gutierrez, Lindsey

43.66 48.99

Moreau Catholic8 1:34.26Chen, Alma

44.88 49.38

San Leandro9 1:35.74Scott, Sarah

45.43 50.31

Moreau Catholic10 1:35.96Mishra, Aditi

43.77 52.19

ARR-PC11 1:36.92Lopez, Nancy

47.62 49.30

San Leandro12 1:42.36Nguyen, Marie

48.19 54.17

Moreau Catholic13 1:46.68Davis, Allison

51.09 55.59

San Leandro14 1:49.59Bedie, Samantha

52.49 57.10

Bishop O' Dowd H15 1:49.84Scott, Bella

56.49 53.35

San Leandro--- DQWong, Rebecca

44.50 52.68

Bishop O' Dowd H--- DQCarter, Jasmin

53.07 1:00.94

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard IM Junior Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 1:05.51Gistand, David

29.49 36.02

Castro Valley2 1:08.08Zen, Russell

31.77 36.31

Castro Valley3 1:08.93Kim, Caleb

31.69 37.24

Castro Valley4 1:15.91Gong, Jasper

38.90 37.01

San Leandro5 1:20.74Chan, Kendy

38.70 42.04

San Leandro6 1:22.15Svraka, Tibor

36.91 45.24
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(Event 10  Boys 100 Yard IM Junior Varsity)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

San Leandro7 1:31.66Vuong, Vincent

40.77 50.89

San Leandro8 1:35.07Spencer, Quin

43.39 51.68

ARR-PC--- DQCasillas, Christian

1:24.81 14.33

Bishop O' Dowd H--- DQZepeda, Marco

38.35 43.61

 
Event 11  Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 2:17.40Gibson, Sierra

28.68 34.32 42.13 32.27

Castro Valley2 2:26.47White, Gabrielle

31.26 35.91 45.73 33.57

Bishop O' Dowd H3 2:31.06Dysico, Angelica

31.11 38.14 46.12 35.69

Castro Valley4 2:36.12Panko, Ashley

32.89 39.93 46.33 36.97

Castro Valley5 2:41.64Evans, Amanda

34.25 40.45 49.75 37.19

San Leandro6 2:42.75Shen, Emilie

34.93 41.81 50.06 35.95

MTED-PC7 2:56.32Omori, Mako

36.92 45.91 54.96 38.53

Moreau Catholic8 3:11.98Kipps, Sara

41.11 48.06 57.75 45.06

Moreau Catholic9 3:18.74Butz, Juliann

41.74 48.17 1:03.21 45.62

Moreau Catholic10 3:25.16Wu, Serena

44.34 54.04 59.13 47.65

 
Event 12  Boys 200 Yard IM Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 1:58.96Brown, Patrick

25.53 30.83 33.20 29.40

Bishop O' Dowd H2 2:03.10Truong, Morgan

25.81 32.30 35.03 29.96

Castro Valley3 2:05.61Hassett, Patrick

26.46 31.16 37.80 30.19

Bishop O' Dowd H4 2:13.36Kehoe, Brent

27.28 35.38 39.24 31.46

Bishop O' Dowd H5 2:16.80Cheng, Daniel

28.92 34.27 41.79 31.82

Bishop O' Dowd H6 2:16.96Bailey, Connor

28.94 34.82 38.70 34.50

Castro Valley7 2:17.08Saunders, John Michael

29.80 35.89 39.56 31.83

Castro Valley8 2:21.28Choi, Andrew

29.54 37.29 41.90 32.55

MTED-PC9 2:30.15Watson, Daniel

33.27 40.35 41.76 34.77

Moreau Catholic10 2:32.34Lee, Albert

30.09 37.58 47.19 37.48

Moreau Catholic11 2:34.54Hossainy, Samir

34.83 38.37 44.98 36.36

ARR-PC12 2:43.55Solis, Chris

33.27 41.10 51.11 38.07

Moreau Catholic13 3:05.06Tan, Theo

32.81 51.92 56.04 44.29

ARR-PC14 3:09.59Perez, Jose

42.08 52.30 51.66 43.55

Moreau Catholic--- DQNguyen, Ryan

31.05 39.88 47.41 35.56

 
Event 13  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 28.16Moon, Grace

Castro Valley2 29.07Wultanski, Julie

Bishop O' Dowd H3 30.54Drakeford, Jazmyne

Castro Valley4 30.89Leung, Amanda

San Leandro5 32.95Blaylock, Breanah

Bishop O' Dowd H6 38.51Esaias, Niyat

San Leandro7 39.52Huynh, Angelica

Moreau Catholic8 40.48Dhillon, Jasreet

Hayward9 45.22Ellison, Malyka

Moreau Catholic10 47.20Dalipathy, Shilpa

 
Event 14  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 24.05Heinsma, Thomas

Castro Valley2 25.76Shea, Callahan

Castro Valley3 27.73Kiland, Andrew

San Leandro4 28.12Mason, Travis

San Leandro5 29.38Morales, Pablo

Bishop O' Dowd H6 29.59Ponce, Kevin

San Leandro7 29.61Truong, David

ARR-PC8 30.39Wray, Josh

Bishop O' Dowd H9 31.05Merris, Aidan

San Leandro10 31.72Barrera, Florencio

Castro Valley11 36.99Foster, Malik

 
Event 15  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

San Leandro1 25.62Chen, Han

Castro Valley2 26.49Rubino, Cassidy

Hayward3 26.69Greer, Fiona

Moreau Catholic4 27.11Scully, Megan

Bishop O' Dowd H5 27.20McQuaid, Caitlin

Castro Valley6 27.35Brownlie, Kerianne

Bishop O' Dowd H7 27.63Rollins, Alyssa

Castro Valley8 27.87Wallace, Megan

Castro Valley9 28.02Tse, Danica

Bishop O' Dowd H10 28.03Yun, Jessica

Bishop O' Dowd H11 28.76Perl, Nadia

San Leandro12 28.89Oshida, Alli

San Leandro13 29.43McKeown, Devin

Moreau Catholic14 30.15Prudena, Catherine

San Leandro15 30.30Huetteman, Audrey

Moreau Catholic16 32.59Nohr, Samantha

Moreau Catholic17 33.14Ma, Ashley

MTED-PC18 33.17Townsend, Michelle

Hayward19 35.93Dejesus, Janice

Hayward20 39.51Gallardo, Perla

MTED-PC21 40.22Wroblewski, Victoria
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(Event 15  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Bishop O' Dowd H--- X29.97Naas, Miranda

Bishop O' Dowd H--- X29.98Wong, Melissa

Bishop O' Dowd H--- X34.95Ellis, Sabrina

 
Event 16  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Bishop O' Dowd H1 22.13Gregson, Tanner

Castro Valley2 22.39Kerner, Chris

Castro Valley3 23.61Brown, Bronson

Bishop O' Dowd H4 23.67Belick, Michael

San Leandro5 23.69Gloria, Juanito

Castro Valley6 23.92Ennis, Raymond

Moreau Catholic7 24.12Wagoner, Chris

Bishop O' Dowd H8 24.14Avery, David

Castro Valley9 24.29Zagata, Maxime

Moreau Catholic10 24.71Ng, Marcus

San Leandro11 24.77Schneider, Noah

Bishop O' Dowd H12 25.98Wong, Peter

Moreau Catholic13 29.59Tan, Theo

MTED-PC14 30.39Karpe, John

MTED-PC15 30.86Kahoonei, Kainoa

ARR-PC16 36.99Cabling, Arnold

 
Event 17  Girls 50 Yard Butterfly Junior Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 32.26Love, Rae

Bishop O' Dowd H2 32.45Tucker, Alison

Castro Valley3 33.93Esparza, Alexandra

Castro Valley4 34.15Shaffer, LeeAnn

Bishop O' Dowd H5 34.89Pulizzano, Abigail

San Leandro6 37.26Fajardo, Tiffany

San Leandro7 37.69Cable, Juniper

Moreau Catholic8 40.31Mishra, Aditi

San Leandro9 48.06Wong, Rebecca

San Leandro10 51.13Vo, Ashley

Moreau Catholic11 58.43Dhillon, Jasreet

Moreau Catholic--- DQZheng, Gayle

 
Event 18  Boys 50 Yard Butterfly Junior Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 27.93Shea, Callahan

Castro Valley2 29.65Billings, Alex

Castro Valley3 31.41Guerin, Seamus

Castro Valley4 32.67Rajbhandary, Subhav

Bishop O' Dowd H5 34.14Zepeda, Marco

San Leandro6 34.98Mousa, Nael

Bishop O' Dowd H7 36.39Vargas, Arnold

San Leandro8 36.42Chen, Oscar

ARR-PC9 38.65Yuan, Zihao

San Leandro10 38.93Wood, Kenny

San Leandro11 55.07Pacilan, Roger

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Bishop O' Dowd H1 59.09Tomimatsu, Jordan

28.06 31.03

Castro Valley2 1:00.51Gibson, Sierra

28.66 31.85

Castro Valley3 1:10.76Ballar, Erin

32.40 38.36

Castro Valley4 1:11.89Rubino, Cassidy

32.75 39.14

Castro Valley5 1:15.32Granados, Alyssa

35.62 39.70

Bishop O' Dowd H6 1:16.65Krewer, Alicia

34.31 42.34

ARR-PC7 1:17.26Chan, Amanda

34.20 43.06

Moreau Catholic8 1:19.28Prudena, Catherine

35.83 43.45

Moreau Catholic9 1:21.18Anschutz, Christy

36.21 44.97

MTED-PC10 1:21.36Omori, Mako

38.29 43.07

Moreau Catholic11 1:21.78Shokri, Mitra

35.12 46.66

Bishop O' Dowd H12 1:42.14Middleton, Shanelle

43.88 58.26

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 53.48Brown, Bronson

24.80 28.68

San Leandro2 54.81Engler, Jeff

24.39 30.42

Bishop O' Dowd H3 56.17Truong, Daniel

26.35 29.82

Moreau Catholic4 59.80Jackson, Ben

1:00.00

Castro Valley5 59.88Biondi, Kyle

27.46 32.42

Castro Valley6 1:00.06White, Kyler

26.90 33.16

Castro Valley7 1:01.73Margalit, Arad

28.58 33.15

Bishop O' Dowd H8 1:03.25Ofali, Zach

29.71 33.54

Bishop O' Dowd H9 1:03.62Cheng, Daniel

28.92 34.70

Bishop O' Dowd H10 1:03.63Ehrenberg, Zach

28.82 34.81

San Leandro11 1:05.05Cox, James

29.60 35.45

San Leandro12 1:05.19Gloria, Joseph

30.67 34.52

Moreau Catholic13 1:07.91Nguyen, Ryan

30.86 37.05

ARR-PC14 1:08.74Sousa, Adam

31.10 37.64

Moreau Catholic15 1:09.83Granzella, Graysen

31.91 37.92

TENN-PC16 1:19.18Martin, Dominick

34.94 44.24



Chabot College Aquatics HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 3.0 - 6:05 PM  5/14/2011  Page 6

2011 HAAL Championships - 5/14/2011

Results - HAAL Champs
 
Event 21  Girls 1 mtr Diving Junior Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Score

Castro Valley1 105.15Liu, Belinda

 
Event 23  Girls 1 mtr Diving Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Score

Moreau Catholic1 414.91Lee, Mallory

Castro Valley2 337.73Henderson, Lydia

Castro Valley3 112.35Ouyang, Peri

Castro Valley4 103.60Fain, Melissa

 
Event 25  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 1:05.20Moon, Grace

31.85 33.35

Castro Valley2 1:05.63Kentris, Alison

31.87 33.76

Bishop O' Dowd H3 1:05.69Oto, Emma

31.63 34.06

Castro Valley4 1:07.84Tang, Cecilia

31.76 36.08

Castro Valley5 1:09.56Shaffer, LeeAnn

32.76 36.80

ARR-PC6 1:10.78Figueroa, Katrina

32.17 38.61

Bishop O' Dowd H7 1:12.19Li, Karina

34.51 37.68

San Leandro8 1:16.20Garcia, Celine

35.13 41.07

San Leandro9 1:23.36Carrillo, Cynthia

37.25 46.11

Bishop O' Dowd H10 1:31.15Esaias, Niyat

42.72 48.43

Bishop O' Dowd H11 1:39.48Carter, Jasmin

47.61 51.87

San Leandro12 1:41.62Morey, Sora

46.13 55.49

Moreau Catholic13 1:42.84Lopez, Catherine

49.14 53.70

 
Event 26  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 52.27Deng, Victor

24.74 27.53

Castro Valley2 53.01Gresham, David

25.35 27.66

Castro Valley3 53.33Heinsma, Thomas

25.17 28.16

Bishop O' Dowd H4 59.91Ordonez, Aldo

28.96 30.95

Castro Valley5 1:00.60Tikku, Anant

29.10 31.50

San Leandro6 1:04.64Mason, Travis

30.60 34.04

San Leandro7 1:06.89Truong, David

30.35 36.54

ARR-PC8 1:06.96Wray, Josh

33.04 33.92

San Leandro9 1:10.86La, Calvin

30.41 40.45

Bishop O' Dowd H10 1:14.49Tan, Johanssen

34.46 40.03

ARR-PC11 1:16.45Garcia, Jeremiah

34.05 42.40

Bishop O' Dowd H12 1:22.14Ponce, Kevin

37.67 44.47

 
Event 27  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 55.08Harren, Maja

55.38

San Leandro2 56.66Chen, Han

56.66

Bishop O' Dowd H3 56.71Yi, Fran

56.90

Castro Valley4 57.98Wirdzek, Lauren

Castro Valley5 59.77Brownlie, Kerianne

Moreau Catholic6 1:00.25Scully, Megan

1:00.26

Bishop O' Dowd H7 1:01.00McQuaid, Caitlin

1:01.12

Castro Valley8 1:02.09Evans, Amanda

1:02.15

Bishop O' Dowd H9 1:05.62Wong, Melissa

32.16 33.46

San Leandro10 1:09.19Fishbaugh, Maggie

32.53 36.66

San Leandro11 1:10.55McKeown, Devin

1:05.38 5.17

San Leandro12 1:12.03Fishbaugh, Emily

34.64 37.39

Moreau Catholic13 1:13.73Wrona, Julia

33.94 39.79

Moreau Catholic14 1:15.65Nohr, Samantha

35.73 39.92

Moreau Catholic15 1:16.13Ma, Ashley

35.82 40.31

MTED-PC16 1:19.13Townsend, Michelle

37.22 41.91

Bishop O' Dowd H17 1:21.91Ellis, Sabrina

39.46 42.45

Hayward18 1:25.33Dejesus, Janice

39.48 45.85

Hayward19 1:36.35Gallardo, Perla

43.78 52.57

Hayward20 1:46.84Pierce-Renzi, Tyana

49.31 57.53

 
Event 28  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Bishop O' Dowd H1 48.27Gregson, Tanner

23.03 25.24

Bishop O' Dowd H2 48.60Burbidge, Nick

23.53 25.07

Castro Valley3 49.14Teague, Miles

23.73 25.41



Chabot College Aquatics HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 3.0 - 6:05 PM  5/14/2011  Page 7

2011 HAAL Championships - 5/14/2011

Results - HAAL Champs

(Event 28  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley4 50.08Kerner, Chris

23.91 26.17

ARR-PC5 50.59Ung, Ivan

24.06 26.53

Castro Valley6 51.98Ennis, Raymond

24.86 27.12

Castro Valley7 52.06Heinsma, Steven

24.85 27.21

Bishop O' Dowd H8 53.06Belick, Michael

24.86 28.20

Moreau Catholic9 53.47Moll, Alexander

25.05 28.42

Moreau Catholic10 53.73Ng, Marcus

25.43 28.30

Bishop O' Dowd H11 55.92Carmody, Martin

26.87 29.05

San Leandro12 56.71Schneider, Noah

26.68 30.03

TENN-PC13 1:07.81Martin, Dominick

31.39 36.42

Moreau Catholic14 1:08.78Menjivar, Juliann

32.33 36.45

MTED-PC15 1:09.17Karpe, John

32.71 36.46

MTED-PC16 1:10.01Kahoonei, Kainoa

30.88 39.13

Bishop O' Dowd H--- X56.85Wong, Peter

27.51 29.34

 
Event 29  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 6:37.24Holland, Erika

34.53 38.64 40.07 39.54

40.27 40.37 42.13 42.31

42.65 36.73

Castro Valley2 6:38.14Domin, Kaela

34.60 38.49 40.34 41.20

41.21 41.36 41.75 41.37

40.59 37.23

Castro Valley3 6:52.74Powell, Siobhan

37.48 40.01 41.33 41.69

42.10 42.24 43.12 42.06

42.22 40.49

Bishop O' Dowd H4 6:59.29Scott, Grace

39.84 40.83 42.53 42.56

42.33 42.66 42.54 42.32

42.43 41.25

Bishop O' Dowd H5 7:36.88Nguyen, Hedda

37.06 42.89 45.24 47.40

46.74 47.65 49.46 48.76

49.84 41.84

San Leandro6 7:37.10Nunez, Amanda

36.85 43.31 46.15 45.68

46.58 47.81 48.88 48.20

48.41 45.23

Bishop O' Dowd H7 7:39.90Doran, Kerrie

41.81 46.47 47.06 46.13

47.21 47.33 48.55 47.96

45.39 41.99

ARR-PC8 7:52.27Thompson, Michelle

42.28 46.97 48.75 48.52

49.23 48.67 48.87 47.33

45.48 46.17

San Leandro9 8:06.14Cable, Juniper

39.01 45.55 48.14 50.19

51.40 51.29

51.72 1:36.88

San Leandro10 8:30.36Albers, Alexandria

40.48 49.30 53.48 53.90

1:48.25

43.84

San Leandro11 9:25.71Sheridan, Leith

1:38.38 58.77 58.97 1:00.04

59.75

59.15 1:52.81

 
Event 30  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 5:29.74Tognolini, Joey

30.04 32.98 33.06 33.46

33.74 33.00 33.60 34.39

33.36 32.11

Castro Valley2 6:03.72Guerin, Seamus

31.12 35.83 37.57 38.31

37.81 38.20 37.80 37.76

36.60 32.72

Castro Valley3 6:04.79Fosdahl, Johnathan

31.88 35.83 37.04 37.35

37.74 38.07 37.23 37.52

37.49 34.64

Castro Valley4 6:22.43Kim, Caleb

31.58 36.69 37.69 38.96

39.49 39.29 40.11 40.61

40.65 37.36

Bishop O' Dowd H5 6:38.73Anderson, Chase

34.22 38.59 39.81 40.35

40.99 41.18 40.78 42.85

42.09 37.87

San Leandro6 6:57.03Mousa, Nael

42.28 42.64

43.25 43.90 43.41 43.24

42.80 41.68

San Leandro7 7:49.75Vuong, Vincent

49.19 47.06 46.66 49.52

51.69 48.52

San Leandro8 7:55.23La, Calvin

49.87

1:36.67
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Event 31  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

San Leandro1 5:28.27Benjamin, Miriam

30.62 32.77 33.17 33.21

33.08 33.21 33.16 33.26

33.27 32.52

Bishop O' Dowd H2 5:30.32Miller, Kate

30.73 32.93 33.36 33.30

32.91 33.55 33.75 33.53

33.78 32.48

Bishop O' Dowd H3 5:32.02McNamara, Monica

30.46 32.68 33.13 33.26

33.52 33.66 33.79 34.00

34.10 33.42

Castro Valley4 5:37.07Houston, Amanda

31.43 33.40 34.09 34.13

33.69 34.37 34.50 34.31

34.05 33.10

Bishop O' Dowd H5 5:41.81Eddy, Taylor

31.59 34.09 34.94 35.08

34.76 34.43 35.12 34.44

34.19 33.17

San Leandro6 6:11.81Shen, Emilie

33.85 37.02 37.43 38.19

38.34 38.12 38.31 37.59

37.46 35.50

Castro Valley7 6:13.01Zen, Amanda

36.99 37.70

38.43 38.38 38.68 39.20

38.50 37.41

Castro Valley8 6:17.63Anthony, Nicole

31.60 35.28 37.18 38.28

38.88 39.42 40.19 1:19.83

36.97

Castro Valley9 6:19.02Smith, Andie

32.21 36.71 38.43 38.69

39.09 39.43 39.49 39.58

38.20 37.19

Bishop O' Dowd H10 6:25.90Smith, Juliana

34.50 37.02 37.22 38.77

38.46 38.49 39.02 41.53

41.37 39.52

ARR-PC11 6:40.82Agbeyani, Catelyn

36.42 39.32 40.90 41.07

40.75 41.63 41.16 41.08

40.49 38.00

ARR-PC12 6:50.95Yee, Kristi

36.32 39.30 40.82 41.28

42.10 42.62 42.39 42.54

42.64 40.94

Moreau Catholic13 7:14.19Carscadden, Katy

38.43 43.20 43.58 44.09

43.99 44.54

43.89 41.94

Bishop O' Dowd H--- X6:35.70Russo, Lauren

36.03 38.17 39.32 40.12

41.07 38.99 40.29 41.50

40.77 39.44

ARR-PC--- DQSherman, Dani

37.80 41.17 41.30 41.78

42.30 42.41 42.42 43.05

41.74 38.59

 
Event 32  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 4:39.22Horpel, Frank

25.08 27.62 28.62 28.55

28.67 28.45 28.38 28.20

28.14 27.51

Castro Valley2 5:07.26Gibson, Alex

26.62 29.57 30.89 30.84

30.93 31.08 31.48 32.11

32.02 31.72

Castro Valley3 5:09.25Sweetman, Mitchell

26.09 29.66 31.20 31.73

31.83 32.12 32.49 32.29

31.48 30.36

Bishop O' Dowd H4 5:30.68Cagigas, Henry

29.06 32.26 33.12 33.82

34.05 34.14 34.31 34.47

33.65 31.80

Castro Valley5 5:32.98Saunders, John Michael

29.04 32.20 33.29 34.05

34.02 34.97 34.00 34.23

33.77 33.41

ARR-PC6 5:45.64Vazquez, Daniel

29.68 32.95 34.26 34.44

35.54 35.96 36.81 36.33

35.40 34.27

ARR-PC7 5:49.50Tomei, Tyler

30.75 33.54 35.56 36.08

1:12.47 1:10.41

Bishop O' Dowd H8 5:56.38Ginley, James

33.06 37.20 38.23 38.00

37.41 37.20 35.12 35.09

33.91 31.16

Moreau Catholic9 5:59.13Hossainy, Samir

30.12 33.69 35.95 36.17

37.33 37.26 37.72 37.39

37.39 36.11

San Leandro10 5:59.81Gloria, Joseph

30.21 34.92 35.61 36.57

36.50 37.03 37.80 38.05

38.18 34.94

San Leandro11 6:19.82Harvey, Nick

33.08 36.73 38.07 38.15

38.90 38.54 39.30 38.83

40.46 37.76

Moreau Catholic12 6:29.26Embry, Justin

31.24 36.99 39.75 39.75

40.71 41.78 41.35 41.97

40.93 34.79



Chabot College Aquatics HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 3.0 - 6:05 PM  5/14/2011  Page 9

2011 HAAL Championships - 5/14/2011
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(Event 32  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

San Leandro13 6:36.60Stanley, Oliver

32.58 39.28 39.41 41.35

40.67 40.75 42.05 41.79

41.65 37.07

TENN-PC14 6:49.93Guandique, Paul

33.09 37.84 40.34 41.79

42.01 44.05 43.61 45.03

42.90 39.27

ARR-PC15 6:50.60Solis, Chris

32.49 38.60 41.75 42.23

4:15.53

ARR-PC16 7:09.41Perez, Jose

35.67 43.37 43.29 45.27

45.28 45.18 45.42 42.32

1:23.61

Moreau Catholic17 7:40.98Menjivar, Juliann

37.33 2:20.53 49.58 3:14.00

39.54

ARR-PC18 x8:58.78Cabling, Arnold

43.85 49.34 55.04 55.01

56.88 56.84 56.95 57.40

55.45 52.02

 
Event 33  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Junior Varsity

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:57.87Castro Valley

1) Moon, Grace 2) Powell, Siobhan

3) Coupe, Emme 4) Kentris, Alison

29.51 29.90 29.34 29.12

A2 2:10.58Bishop O' Dowd H

1) Li, Karina 2) Drakeford, Jazmyne

3) Pulizzano, Abigail 4) Nguyen, Hedda

33.54 31.42 33.76 31.86

A3 2:16.94San Leandro

1) Nunez, Amanda 2) Blaylock, Breanah

3) Cable, Juniper 4) Fajardo, Tiffany

35.08 33.94 34.93 32.99

A4 2:23.09Moreau Catholic

1) Kwong, Jasmine 2) Mishra, Aditi

3) Zheng, Gayle 4) Gutierrez, Lindsey

35.90 33.96 38.86 34.37

B--- x2:01.64Castro Valley

1) Leung, Amanda 2) Tang, Cecilia

3) Domin, Kaela 4) Holland, Erika

30.73 30.91 30.44 29.56

B--- x2:34.34San Leandro

1) Richie, Briana 2) Sheridan, Leith

3) Bedie, Samantha 4) Scott, Sarah

40.01 40.72 38.47 35.14

B--- x2:38.64Bishop O' Dowd H

1) Carter, Jasmin 2) Esaias, Niyat

3) Scott, Bella 4) Scott, Grace

44.32 39.26 42.05 33.01

B--- x2:44.29Moreau Catholic

1) Chen, Alma 2) Davis, Allison

3) Pereira, Crystal 4) Dhillon, Jasreet

38.26 35.00 49.23 41.80

C--- x2:49.08San Leandro

1) Nguyen, Tram 2) Barredo, Joy

3) Jung, Caitlyn 4) Carbon, Marisol

41.90 41.32 44.18 41.68

 
Event 34  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Junior Varsity

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:36.96Castro Valley

1) Gresham, David 2) Shea, Callahan

3) Heinsma, Thomas 4) Deng, Victor

24.31 25.71 23.18 23.76

A2 1:56.09San Leandro

1) La, Calvin 2) Morales, Pablo

3) Mason, Travis 4) Mousa, Nael

29.07 29.04 29.10 28.88

A3 2:07.84Bishop O' Dowd H

1) Merris, Aidan 2) Ponce, Kevin

3) Zepeda, Marco 4) Tan, Johanssen

31.30 35.31 30.07 31.16

B--- x1:49.40Castro Valley

1) Rajbhandary, Subhav 2) Kiland, Andrew

3) Guerin, Seamus 4) Billings, Alex

28.02 27.81 19.83 33.74

B--- x2:07.48San Leandro

1) Spencer, Quin 2) Barrera, Florencio

3) Svraka, Tibor 4) Wood, Kenny

37.07 31.10 29.72 29.59

C--- x2:25.70San Leandro

1) Villaflor, Marty 2) Mukhtar, Andrew

3) Pacilan, Roger 4) Guan, Kevin

35.77 1:07.79

 
Event 35  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:47.22Bishop O' Dowd H

1) Miller, Kate 2) McQuaid, Caitlin

3) Yi, Fran 4) Tomimatsu, Jordan

28.48 26.68 25.81 26.25

A2 1:48.68Castro Valley

1) Brownlie, Kerianne 2) Rubino, Cassidy

3) Panko, Ashley 4) White, Gabrielle

27.82 27.64 26.84 26.38

A3 1:51.32San Leandro

1) Huetteman, Audrey 2) Oshida, Alli

3) Benjamin, Miriam 4) Chen, Han

29.36 28.99 27.73 25.24

A4 2:02.30Moreau Catholic

1) Scully, Megan 2) Nohr, Samantha

3) Shokri, Mitra 4) Prudena, Catherine

27.70 31.75 32.43 30.42

B--- x1:51.84Castro Valley

1) Wallace, Megan 2) Granados, Alyssa

3) Evans, Amanda 4) Tse, Danica

27.82 27.49 28.56 27.97

B--- x1:54.24Bishop O' Dowd H

1) Eddy, Taylor 2) Rollins, Alyssa

3) Cagigas, Emily 4) Naas, Miranda

28.67 28.14 28.22 29.21
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(Event 35  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

C--- x1:55.35Castro Valley

1) Erickson, Dayton 2) Panko, Stephanie

3) Smith, Andie 4) Anthony, Nicole

28.42 28.60 30.13 28.20

B--- x2:04.65San Leandro

1) McKeown, Devin 2) Vien, Seanna

3) Fishbaugh, Maggie 4) Fishbaugh, Emily

31.60 30.51 31.59 30.95

C--- x2:07.46Bishop O' Dowd H

1) Krewer, Alicia 2) Ellis, Sabrina

3) Wong, Melissa 4) Russo, Lauren

30.03 36.56 30.36 30.51

B--- x2:15.57Moreau Catholic

1) Ma, Ashley 2) Butz, Juliann

3) Wu, Serena 4) Wrona, Julia

50.58 1:24.99

A--- DQHayward

1) Greer, Fiona 2) Gallardo, Perla

3) Negrette, Desiree 4) Dejesus, Janice

33.53 34.28 35.27

 
Event 36  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:30.30Bishop O' Dowd H

1) Gregson, Tanner 2) Kehoe, Brent

3) Belick, Michael 4) Burbidge, Nick

A2 1:32.53Castro Valley

1) Teague, Miles 2) Sweetman, Mitchell

3) Ennis, Raymond 4) Brown, Bronson

A3 1:35.77Moreau Catholic

1) Ng, Marcus 2) Jackson, Ben

3) Wagoner, Chris 4) Moll, Alexander

A4 1:36.25San Leandro

1) Cox, James 2) Schneider, Noah

3) Gloria, Juanito 4) Engler, Jeff

A5 1:42.63ARR-PC

1) Sousa, Adam 2) Tomei, Tyler

3) Vazquez, Daniel 4) Ung, Ivan

B--- x1:36.80Castro Valley

1) Margalit, Eshed 2) Zagata, Maxime

3) Curry, Sage 4) Bovenzi, Alex

24.61 24.28 24.49 23.42

C--- x1:38.96Castro Valley

1) Choi, Andrew 2) White, Kyler

3) Margalit, Arad 4) Heinsma, Steven

25.87 24.52 24.63 23.94

B--- x1:40.27Bishop O' Dowd H

1) Ginley, James 2) Cagigas, Henry

3) Cheng, Daniel 4) Carmody, Martin

25.86 25.04 25.46 23.91

D--- x1:41.23Castro Valley

1) Louie, Kurtis 2) Zhou, Bright

3) Saunders, John Michael 4) Biondi, Kyle

25.57 25.03 25.57 25.06

B--- x1:47.03Moreau Catholic

1) Stevens, Grant 2) Embry, Justin

3) Granzella, Graysen 4) Lee, Albert

26.57 28.26 52.20

B--- x1:51.29San Leandro

1) Harvey, Nick 2) Stanley, Oliver

3) Alonzo, Michael 4) Gloria, Joseph

28.99 27.47 28.12 26.71

 
Event 37  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Junior Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 1:13.57Love, Arianna

36.01 37.56

Castro Valley2 1:14.66Coupe, Emme

37.00 37.66

Bishop O' Dowd H3 1:15.57Tucker, Alison

36.17 39.40

Castro Valley4 1:16.17Leung, Amanda

36.91 39.26

ARR-PC5 1:16.32Figueroa, Katrina

35.95 40.37

Bishop O' Dowd H6 1:17.12Caldwell-Meurer, Hannah

37.70 39.42

Castro Valley7 1:21.76Holland, Erika

39.23 42.53

San Leandro8 1:30.71Garcia, Celine

41.54 49.17

San Leandro9 1:33.49Carrillo, Cynthia

44.77 48.72

ARR-PC10 1:34.74Nguyen, Lisa

45.71 49.03

Moreau Catholic11 1:45.65Chen, Alma

51.30 54.35

San Leandro12 2:06.76Sheridan, Leith

59.16 1:07.60

Moreau Catholic13 2:30.29Pereira, Crystal

Hayward14 2:44.52Ellison, Malyka

1:11.95 1:32.57

 
Event 38  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Junior Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 1:05.86Tognolini, Joey

31.89 33.97

Bishop O' Dowd H2 1:07.06Ordonez, Aldo

32.37 34.69

Castro Valley3 1:08.90Gistand, David

33.10 35.80

Castro Valley4 1:12.78Zen, Russell

35.53 37.25

Castro Valley5 1:16.06Fosdahl, Johnathan

37.12 38.94

ARR-PC6 1:28.91Garcia, Jeremiah

42.60 46.31

San Leandro7 1:29.42Morales, Pablo

44.11 45.31

ARR-PC8 1:35.17La, Kenny

45.27 49.90

San Leandro9 1:52.62Villaflor, Marty

51.71 1:00.91
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Results - HAAL Champs

(Event 38  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Junior Varsity)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

San Leandro10 2:01.58Mukhtar, Gilli

2:01.47 0.11

San Leandro11 2:27.87Mukhtar, Andrew

1:10.96 1:16.91

 
Event 39  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Bishop O' Dowd H1 1:00.28Tomimatsu, Jordan

29.47 30.81

Hayward2 1:06.60Greer, Fiona

31.78 34.82

Castro Valley3 1:07.50White, Gabrielle

33.57 33.93

Castro Valley4 1:09.30Wirdzek, Lauren

33.80 35.50

Bishop O' Dowd H*5 1:09.49Yun, Jessica

34.10 35.39

Bishop O' Dowd H*5 1:09.49Mlodjov, Samantha

33.36 36.13

Castro Valley7 1:11.71Ballar, Erin

34.20 37.51

Bishop O' Dowd H8 1:11.85Cagigas, Emily

35.09 36.76

San Leandro9 1:13.51Oshida, Alli

35.50 38.01

Castro Valley10 1:14.86Tran, Di

36.14 38.72

ARR-PC11 1:21.33Chan, Amanda

38.98 42.35

ARR-PC12 1:22.67Yee, Kristi

1:23.14

San Leandro13 1:25.70Fishbaugh, Emily

42.10 43.60

Moreau Catholic14 1:27.94Anschutz, Christy

1:28.10

Moreau Catholic15 1:29.06Kipps, Sara

42.60 46.46

Hayward16 2:06.16Negrette, Desiree

58.47 1:07.69

Hayward17 2:38.05Inoccencio, Kayla

1:14.14 1:23.91

Bishop O' Dowd H--- X1:17.56Naas, Miranda

37.18 40.38

Bishop O' Dowd H--- X1:17.93Rollins, Alyssa

38.36 39.57

 
Event 40  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 56.35Hassett, Patrick

27.84 28.51

Castro Valley2 58.19Gibson, Alex

28.35 29.84

San Leandro3 58.97Engler, Jeff

28.22 30.75

Castro Valley4 1:00.39Fosdahl, Adam

29.32 31.07

Moreau Catholic5 1:02.03Wagoner, Chris

29.79 32.24

Castro Valley6 1:02.44Tran, Newton

29.95 32.49

San Leandro7 1:03.96Cox, James

30.78 33.18

Bishop O' Dowd H8 1:08.75Carmody, Martin

33.40 35.35

Moreau Catholic9 1:12.10Embry, Justin

34.47 37.63

ARR-PC10 1:13.24Krawczuk, Fletcher

34.97 38.27

ARR-PC11 1:15.51Sousa, Adam

36.88 38.63

Moreau Catholic12 1:38.47Singh, Karanvir

44.25 54.22

 
Event 41  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Junior Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Bishop O' Dowd H1 1:19.27Oto, Emma

37.34 41.93

Castro Valley2 1:23.45Wultanski, Julie

38.67 44.78

Bishop O' Dowd H3 1:24.46Drakeford, Jazmyne

38.60 45.86

Castro Valley4 1:29.25Domin, Kaela

42.38 46.87

Castro Valley5 1:29.26Tang, Cecilia

41.36 47.90

San Leandro6 1:30.78Albers, Alexandria

42.49 48.29

San Leandro7 1:32.91Blaylock, Breanah

43.59 49.32

San Leandro8 1:37.51Scott, Sarah

45.24 52.27

ARR-PC9 1:40.84Lopez, Nancy

47.30 53.54

Moreau Catholic10 1:42.06Lopez, Catherine

46.91 55.15

Bishop O' Dowd H11 1:46.67Scott, Bella

51.83 54.84

Moreau Catholic12 1:54.93Kwong, Jasmine

51.76 1:03.17

Moreau Catholic13 2:40.89Dalipathy, Shilpa

1:12.60 1:28.29

San Leandro--- DQNguyen, Marie

56.65 1:01.78

 
Event 42  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Junior Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 1:14.37Billings, Alex

34.88 39.49

Castro Valley2 1:14.60Gong, Jasper

35.90 38.70

Castro Valley3 1:18.40Rajbhandary, Subhav

37.16 41.24

Castro Valley4 1:22.76Foster, Malik

38.28 44.48
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(Event 42  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Junior Varsity)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Bishop O' Dowd H5 1:24.04Tan, Johanssen

38.99 45.05

San Leandro6 1:28.34Chan, Kendy

40.85 47.49

San Leandro7 1:28.92Li, Ken

42.12 46.80

ARR-PC8 1:33.74Yuan, Zihao

40.80 52.94

San Leandro9 1:36.30Svraka, Tibor

42.86 53.44

ARR-PC10 1:37.26Casillas, Christian

45.98 51.28

ARR-PC11 1:49.22Cheng, Brandon

51.35 57.87

Bishop O' Dowd H12 1:51.20Merris, Aidan

50.16 1:01.04

 
Event 43  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 1:10.87Horpel, Rebecca

33.66 37.21

Bishop O' Dowd H2 1:16.25Yi, Fran

35.08 41.17

Castro Valley3 1:17.01Panko, Stephanie

36.80 40.21

Castro Valley4 1:18.80Panko, Ashley

37.31 41.49

Bishop O' Dowd H5 1:20.10Cagigas, Emily

38.73 41.37

Castro Valley6 1:21.05Anthony, Nicole

37.41 43.64

Bishop O' Dowd H7 1:22.15Mlodjov, Samantha

38.08 44.07

Moreau Catholic8 1:25.84Carscadden, Katy

39.64 46.20

San Leandro9 1:26.16Vien, Seanna

39.43 46.73

San Leandro10 1:28.74Fishbaugh, Maggie

42.13 46.61

ARR-PC11 1:28.86Stair, Ami

42.44 46.42

MTED-PC12 1:30.87Wroblewski, Victoria

40.96 49.91

Moreau Catholic13 1:34.46Ha, Dorothy

44.05 50.41

MTED-PC14 1:36.90Johnson, Lindsay

44.97 51.93

Moreau Catholic15 1:40.40Wu, Serena

47.03 53.37

Moreau Catholic16 1:45.29Butz, Juliann

49.07 56.22

Bishop O' Dowd H17 1:45.44Middleton, Shanelle

47.77 57.67

Hayward18 2:48.38Inoccencio, Kayla

1:15.94 1:32.44

 
Event 44  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 58.78Brown, Patrick

27.77 31.01

Bishop O' Dowd H2 1:01.51Truong, Morgan

29.15 32.36

Bishop O' Dowd H3 1:03.16Truong, Daniel

29.68 33.48

Bishop O' Dowd H4 1:04.19Bailey, Connor

31.05 33.14

ARR-PC5 1:06.63Ung, Ivan

31.41 35.22

Castro Valley6 1:06.80Curry, Sage

31.44 35.36

Castro Valley7 1:07.56Bovenzi, Alex

31.70 35.86

Castro Valley8 1:07.87Louie, Kurtis

32.63 35.24

Moreau Catholic9 1:08.99Moll, Alexander

31.56 37.43

San Leandro10 1:09.96Gloria, Juanito

31.47 38.49

Bishop O' Dowd H11 1:10.17Kehoe, Brent

32.89 37.28

MTED-PC12 1:14.41Watson, Daniel

33.94 40.47

Moreau Catholic13 1:17.89Stevens, Grant

36.89 41.00

Moreau Catholic14 1:17.94Lee, Albert

36.42 41.52

San Leandro15 1:25.70Alonzo, Michael

39.05 46.65

 
Event 45  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Junior Varsity

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 4:24.59Castro Valley

1) Moon, Grace 2) Love, Rae

3) Powell, Siobhan 4) Kentris, Alison

31.64 1:05.07 31.50 1:06.04

31.52 1:08.33 31.02 1:05.15

A2 4:31.69Bishop O' Dowd H

1) Caldwell-Meurer, Hannah 2) Oto, Emma

3) Tucker, Alison 4) Li, Karina

31.61 1:06.71 32.55 1:07.36

30.83 1:05.02 34.17 1:12.60

A3 5:27.63San Leandro

1) Garcia, Celine 2) Wong, Rebecca

3) Nguyen, Marie 4) Carrillo, Cynthia

37.57 1:22.50 38.78 1:22.94

37.24 1:19.36 39.12 1:22.83

A4 6:34.90Moreau Catholic

1) Davis, Allison 2) Pereira, Crystal

3) Lopez, Catherine 4) Kwong, Jasmine

39.97 1:28.87 55.12 2:00.54

45.58 1:39.44 40.18 1:26.05
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(Event 45  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Junior Varsity)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B--- x4:42.10Castro Valley

1) Leung, Amanda 2) Esparza, Alexandra

3) Domin, Kaela 4) Holland, Erika

33.53 1:09.51 33.89 1:12.27

33.63 1:10.39 32.96 1:09.93

B--- x6:05.63San Leandro

1) Huynh, Angelica 2) Richie, Briana

3) Morey, Sora 4) Vo, Ashley

40.43 1:32.08 43.30 1:29.61

46.81 1:41.09 37.87 1:22.85

C--- x6:48.30San Leandro

1) Barredo, Joy 2) Jung, Caitlyn

3) Nguyen, Tram 4) Carbon, Marisol

45.91 1:39.22 45.79 1:38.49

43.89 1:38.87 1:51.72

A--- DQARR-PC

1) Figueroa, Katrina 2) Lopez, Nancy

3) Nguyen, Lisa 4) Thompson, Michelle

33.52 1:12.30 44.03 1:31.55

45.33 1:34.25 36.78 1:17.03

 
Event 46  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Junior Varsity

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:35.76Castro Valley

1) Deng, Victor 2) Gistand, David

3) Heinsma, Thomas 4) Gresham, David

25.30 53.11 26.25 55.58

24.87 53.26 25.65 53.81

A2 4:40.62San Leandro

1) Chen, Oscar 2) Spencer, Quin

3) Mousa, Nael 4) Mason, Travis

30.62 1:07.12 38.63 1:21.01

30.41 1:07.52 31.24 1:04.97

A3 4:40.98Bishop O' Dowd H

1) Tan, Johanssen 2) Ordonez, Aldo

3) Vargas, Arnold 4) Merris, Aidan

35.86 1:18.73 29.43 1:01.34

30.54 1:05.63 34.90 1:15.28

B--- x5:32.26San Leandro

1) Villaflor, Marty 2) Chan, Kendy

3) Guan, Kevin 4) Mukhtar, Andrew

38.87 1:25.47 33.18 1:15.60

39.44 1:22.58 39.27 1:28.61

A--- DQARR-PC

1) Wray, Josh 2) Yuan, Zihao

3) Casillas, Christian 4) Garcia, Jeremiah

31.98 1:06.91 31.82 1:12.48

1:15.20 1:50.03 41.69 41.69

B--- DQCastro Valley

1) Tognolini, Joey 2) Tikku, Anant

3) Kim, Caleb 4) Zen, Russell

28.37 58.48 29.06 1:00.33

27.73 1:00.11 27.43 58.40

 
Event 47  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:50.85Castro Valley

1) Gibson, Sierra 2) Wirdzek, Lauren

3) White, Gabrielle 4) Harren, Maja

27.90 58.14 27.96 58.96

27.61 58.62 26.26 55.13

A2 3:55.86Bishop O' Dowd H

1) McNamara, Monica 2) Eddy, Taylor

4) Dysico, Angelica

28.85 59.07 28.16 58.62

27.85 58.63 27.85 59.54

A3 4:07.87San Leandro

1) Shen, Emilie 2) McKeown, Devin

3) Benjamin, Miriam 4) Chen, Han

31.51 1:05.64 31.13 1:04.83

29.17 1:01.37 25.80 56.03

A4 4:34.65ARR-PC

1) Agbeyani, Catelyn 2) Chan, Amanda

3) Sherman, Dani 4) Yee, Kristi

34.19 1:10.23 29.85 1:02.96

34.60 1:11.20 33.47 1:10.26

A5 5:08.17Moreau Catholic

1) Butz, Juliann 2) Carscadden, Katy

3) Ma, Ashley 4) Nohr, Samantha

37.49 1:21.17 35.51 1:14.95

35.15 1:15.76 35.40 1:16.29

A6 5:45.49Hayward

1) Greer, Fiona 2) Negrette, Desiree

3) Gallardo, Perla 4) Dejesus, Janice

28.85 1:01.32 45.77 1:40.90

44.14 1:37.72 36.62 1:25.55

B--- x4:03.52Castro Valley

1) Brownlie, Kerianne 2) Houston, Amanda

3) Rubino, Cassidy 4) Horpel, Rebecca

28.76 59.41 29.48 1:01.27

29.84 1:01.69 29.21 1:01.15

C--- x4:07.01Castro Valley

1) Wallace, Megan 2) Tse, Danica

3) Evans, Amanda 4) Panko, Ashley

30.11 1:01.72 29.36 1:01.71

29.93 1:02.69 20.39 1:00.89

D--- x4:21.31Castro Valley

1) Granados, Alyssa 2) Zen, Amanda

3) Tran, Di 4) Erickson, Dayton

30.71 1:03.39 31.62 1:06.67

31.87 1:06.43 30.41 1:04.82

B--- x4:21.51Bishop O' Dowd H

1) Krewer, Alicia 2) Russo, Lauren

3) Yun, Jessica 4) Mlodjov, Samantha

31.25 1:06.34 32.20 1:08.32

30.59 1:05.63 29.28 1:01.22

B--- x5:08.15Moreau Catholic

1) Ha, Dorothy 2) Anschutz, Christy

3) Wu, Serena 4) Kipps, Sara

37.17 1:21.08 34.31 1:12.52

1:19.50 1:39.48 55.07
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Event 48  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:14.39Castro Valley

1) Teague, Miles 2) Brown, Patrick

3) Kerner, Chris 4) Horpel, Frank

23.98 49.33 23.47 49.22

23.13 48.92 22.30 46.92

A2 3:15.49Bishop O' Dowd H

1) Burbidge, Nick 2) Truong, Daniel

3) Truong, Morgan 4) Gregson, Tanner

23.59 48.68 24.13 50.43

23.35 49.25 22.07 47.13

A3 3:51.11ARR-PC

1) Sousa, Adam 2) Tomei, Tyler

3) Ung, Ivan 4) Vazquez, Daniel

28.70 59.51 28.47 59.47

28.10 59.40 24.64 52.73

A4 4:08.41San Leandro

1) Harvey, Nick 2) Stanley, Oliver

3) Alonzo, Michael 4) Gloria, Joseph

30.02 1:02.96 28.90 1:03.45

30.58 1:04.09 27.19 57.91

A5 4:21.18Moreau Catholic

1) Hossainy, Samir 2) Menjivar, Juliann

3) Tan, Theo 4) Embry, Justin

28.09 1:01.04 31.49 1:06.85

32.23 1:10.26 28.73 1:03.03

B--- x3:29.23Castro Valley

1) Curry, Sage 2) Hassett, Patrick

3) Ennis, Raymond 4) Sweetman, Mitchell

25.69 53.27 25.33 53.55

24.35 51.90 23.45 50.51

C--- x3:37.90Castro Valley

1) Heinsma, Steven 2) Zagata, Maxime

3) Tran, Newton 4) Choi, Andrew

25.39 52.95 25.39 54.12

25.53 54.13 26.53 56.70

B--- x3:38.59Bishop O' Dowd H

1) Ginley, James 2) Carmody, Martin

3) Kehoe, Brent 4) Cheng, Daniel

26.34 54.28 27.88 56.56

24.33 51.41 26.70 56.34

D--- x3:40.53Castro Valley

1) Zhou, Bright 2) Fosdahl, Adam

3) White, Kyler 4) Margalit, Eshed

26.33 55.11 25.96 55.47

25.68 55.69 25.61 54.26


